Kerala – 670002

Start Date and Time for
Online Submission of e-
Tender

15.01.2026, 3.00 p.m. 

Last Date and Time for
Online Submission of e-
Tender

23.01.2026, 11.00 a.m. 

Date and Time of Bid
Opening

24.01.2026, 3.00 p.m. 

Tender Fee*
(Excluding 18% GST)

₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only), payable online

(SBI MOPS), as indicated on the e-tender website.

GST Payment on Tender Fee: As per the prevailing GST

regulations and Announcement No. 9 of the Kerala e-

Procurement Portal, the Bidder shall be liable to pay GST at

(Excluding 18% GST)